Eastern Metropolitan Regional Council (EMRC)
Fees and Charges, Baywaste Transfer Station,
271 Collier Road, Morley WA 6062

In accordance with s.6.19 of the Local Government Act 1995, the EMRC gives public notice that the
following amendments to the fees and charges are applicable from 12 July 2023.

Item Descriptions

2023/2024 Charges with no GST

Value of GST

2023/2024 Charges Inc. GST

Cars and station wagons
(Up to 300 kgs)

$71.63

$7.16

$78.80

6 x 4 Trailers, utes and domestic
vans (Up to 300kgs)

$119.36

$11.94

$131.30

8 x 4 Trailer & High Sided Trailer
(Up to 300 kgs)

$151.82

$15.18

$167.00

Mattresses/Bases (Residents)

$28.90

$2.89

$31.80

Mattresses/Bases
(Non-residents and commercial
entities)

$38.18 | Each

$3.82

$42.00 | Each

General Waste - Per tonne

$235.46 | per tonne

$23.55

$259.00 | per tonne

*Minimum charge (Up to 600kg)

$143.09 | per tonne

$14.31

$157.40 | per tonne

Public Weigh (each)

$30.55 | per weigh

$3.05

$33.60 | per weigh

Green Waste (Commercial)

$133.63 | per tonne

$13.36

$147.00 | per tonne

Green Waste (Minimum charge
applied to non-residents and
commercials only)

$41.82 | per tonne

$4.18

$46.00 | per tonne

City of Bayswater Passes - (for
up to 300kg household waste
per pass)

No Charge

Lead acid batteries

No Charge to residents

Waste oil (up to 20 litres)

No Charge to residents

E-waste

No Charge to residents

Scrap Metal

No Charge to residents

Cardboard

No Charge to residents

Polystyrene

No Charge to residents

Aerosol cans (empty only) -
accepted from May 1, 2021

No Charge to residents

Bassendean Residents Using
Baywaste

$13.55

per tip pass

$1.35

$14.90

per tip pass

Further information can be obtained from William Rad, Coordinator Sales & Marketing on (08) 6126 3100.
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